# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
fitness athletics corporation		01/28/2008	CORPORATION:

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	fitness athletics corporation	
Street Address:	P.O. BOX 91872	
City:	LOS ANGELES	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	90009	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION:	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	76333805	FITNESS FOR LIFE.

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (310)417-4757

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 310 636-5968

Email: fitnessathletics@yahoo.com

Correspondent Name: SMITH,DOUGLAS
Address Line 1: P.O.BOX 91872

Address Line 4: LOS ANGELES, CALIFORNIA 90009

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	SMITH,DOUGLAS
Signature:	/douglassmith/
Date:	01/29/2008

Total Attachments: 1

source=TO WHOM it MAY CONCERN.docUSPTO#page1.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003706 FRAME: 0269

900097635

1/29/08
TO WHOM it MAY CONCERN:
PLEASE CHANGE NAME FROM SMITH, DOUGLAS DBA C.D.S. TO FITNESS ATHLETICS
CORPORATION AS OF JAN.28, 2008.
Thank you,
DOUGLAS SMITH

TRADEMARK
RECORDED: 01/29/2008 REEL: 003706 FRAME: 0270